Features
Industrial Communication
Specifications
General
 Bus Type PCI-1620A, PCI-1620B: PCI V2.1
PCI-1620AU, PCI-1620U: Universal PCI V2.2
 Certifications CE, FCC class A
 Connectors 1 x DB62-F

 Humidity (Operating) 5 ~ 95 % RH, non-condensing (refer to IEC 68-2-3)
 Storage Temperature -25 ~85° C (-13 ~ 185° F)
Ordering Information
 PCI-1620A 8-port RS-232 PCI COMM Card (cables not included)
 PCI-1620B 8-port RS-232 PCI COMM Card, w/surge protection
(cables not included)
 PCI-1620AU 8-port RS-232 universal PCI COMM Card
(cables not included)
 PCI-1620U 8-port RS-232 universal PCI COMM card w/surqe
protection (cables not included)
 Opt8C  8-port RS-232 cable with male DB62 to DB25
connector (1 m)
 Opt8H  8-port RS-232 cable with male DB62 to DB9 connector
(1 m)
 OPT8AP 8-port RS-232(DCE) connection box with female DB25
connectors
 OPT8BP 8-port RS-232(DTE) connection box with male DB25
connectors
 OPT8FP  8-port RS-422 to RS-232 converter connection box
with Isolation Protection
Introduction
PCI-1620 is an 8-port RS-232 PCI communication card that is compatible with the PCI 2.1 bus specification. The card provides eight optional surge protected RS-232 ports, and has
many functions such as high transmission speed of 921.6 kbps, eight independent RS-232 ports and also comes with high-performance 16PCI954 UARTs with 128-byte FIFO and a
16C954 UART to reduce CPU load. Thus, the PCI-1620 is especially suitable for making your system reliable in multitasking environments.
PCI-1620AU and PCI-1620U have an universal PCI connector that is compatible with both 3.3 V signaling and 5 V signaling. This means that PCI-1610AU and PCI-1620U can not
only be used in traditional systems with 5 V signaling but also newer systems with 3.3 V signaling.